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Project

Torrevieja SWRO Expansion

Umm Al Houl IWPP (*)

Valdelentisco SWRO Expansion
Aguilas SWRO Expansion

Kangan Petro Refinery SWRO Phase Il
Oropesa SWRO Plant

Comunidad Regantes Riegos Levante Margen lzq.
Kangan Petro Refinery SWRO Phase |
Zin International Trading

Comunidad de Regantes Arco Sur UF
Kangan Petro Refinery SWRO Phase IlI
Remela

Bagoush

Thane Municipality

ERC - Africaian Resorts Company
MONTAZAH Water Desalination
Armament Authority. Ministry of Defence (8 Units)
MAIJIS SAOC BOO Project Extension
MAIJIS SAOC BOO Project

BONNYSA

GRAND Group

EMAK - Coral Beach

BLUE BAY Resort

Mohkran Fast Water SWRO

KPRC Fast Water SWRO

GRAND Group

REVIERA Resorts

DANA BEACH Resorts

Containerized SWRO unit

MAIO SWRO Solar Plant

SHAMS SAFAGA Resort

GRAND Resort

RADAMIS Resort

ALF LEILA Resort Il

DW Reference List

Location

Europe
Middle East
Europe
Europe
Middle East
Europe
Europe
Middle East
Asia
Europe
Middle East
Africa
Africa
Asia
Africa
Africa
Africa
Middle East
Middle East
Europe
Africa
Africa
Africa
Middle East
Middle East
Africa
Africa
Africa
Africa
Africa
Africa
Africa
Africa

Africa

Contract
type

E
TA
E
E
EP
TA

EP

EPC
EP
EPC
EPC

EP
EPC
EPC
BOO
BOO
TA
EPC
EPC
EPC
EPC
EPC
EPC
EPC
EPC
EPC
EPC
EPC
EPC
EPC
EPC

(m3/day)

360000
282000
240000
220000
90000
48000
45000
35000
30000
30000
30000
24000
24000
20000
14000
6000
6000
3000
3000
3000
1400
1400
1150
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
760
750
750
700
700

Year

2020
2019
2022
2019
2021
2018
2021
2017
2021
2012
2022
2014
2011
2018
2008
2009
2013
2016
2013
2021
2009
2007
2006
2019
2018
2009
2008
2004
2011
2020
2006
2005
2009
2008



Project

GRAND MAKADY Resort Il
ALBATROS Resort Il
BEACH ALBATROS Hotel Il
ALBATROS Resort |

ALF LEILA Resort |

GRAND MAKADY Resort Il
GRAND MAKADY Resort Il
BEACH ALBATROS Hotel |
GRAND MAKADY Resort |
NAKHEEL Sunrise resort
GHANAZ Resort

MARINA BANYIAS Resort

TA: Consultancy Services

DW Reference List

Location

Africa
Africa
Africa
Africa
Africa
Africa
Africa
Africa
Africa
Africa
Africa
Africa

E: Engineering EP: Engineering and Procurement

EPC: Engineering, Procurement and Construction

Contract
type

EPC
EPC
EPC
EPC
EPC
EPC
EPC
EPC
EPC
EPC
EPC
EPC

(m3/day)

700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
500
500
500

Year

2008
2008
2008
2007
2007
2006
2005
2005
2004
2009
2008
2008



