



REFERENCE LIST

2023

Project	Location	Contract type	(m3/day)	Year
Torre Vieja SWRO Expansion	Europe	E	360000	2020
Umm Al Houli IWPP (*)	Middle East	TA	282000	2019
Valdelentisco SWRO Expansion	Europe	E	240000	2022
Aguilas SWRO Expansion	Europe	E	220000	2019
Kangan Petro Refinery SWRO Phase II	Middle East	EP	90000	2021
Oropesa SWRO Plant	Europe	TA	48000	2018
Comunidad Regantes Riegos Levante Margen Izq.	Europe	E	45000	2021
Kangan Petro Refinery SWRO Phase I	Middle East	EP	35000	2017
Zin International Trading	Asia	E	30000	2021
Comunidad de Regantes Arco Sur UF	Europe	EPC	30000	2012
Kangan Petro Refinery SWRO Phase III	Middle East	EP	30000	2022
Remela	Africa	EPC	24000	2014
Bagoush	Africa	EPC	24000	2011
Thane Municipality	Asia	E	20000	2018
ERC - African Resorts Company	Africa	EP	14000	2008
MONTAZAH Water Desalination	Africa	EPC	6000	2009
Armament Authority. Ministry of Defence (8 Units)	Africa	EPC	6000	2013
MAJIS SAOC BOO Project Extension	Middle East	BOO	3000	2016
MAJIS SAOC BOO Project	Middle East	BOO	3000	2013
BONNYSA	Europe	TA	3000	2021
GRAND Group	Africa	EPC	1400	2009
EMAK - Coral Beach	Africa	EPC	1400	2007
BLUE BAY Resort	Africa	EPC	1150	2006
Mohkran Fast Water SWRO	Middle East	EPC	1000	2019
KPRC Fast Water SWRO	Middle East	EPC	1000	2018
GRAND Group	Africa	EPC	1000	2009
REVIERA Resorts	Africa	EPC	1000	2008
DANA BEACH Resorts	Africa	EPC	1000	2004
Containerized SWRO unit	Africa	EPC	1000	2011
MAIO SWRO Solar Plant	Africa	EPC	760	2020
SHAMS SAFAGA Resort	Africa	EPC	750	2006
GRAND Resort	Africa	EPC	750	2005
RADAMIS Resort	Africa	EPC	700	2009
ALF LEILA Resort II	Africa	EPC	700	2008

Project	Location	Contract type	(m3/day)	Year
GRAND MAKADY Resort III	Africa	EPC	700	2008
ALBATROS Resort II	Africa	EPC	700	2008
BEACH ALBATROS Hotel II	Africa	EPC	700	2008
ALBATROS Resort I	Africa	EPC	700	2007
ALF LEILA Resort I	Africa	EPC	700	2007
GRAND MAKADY Resort III	Africa	EPC	700	2006
GRAND MAKADY Resort II	Africa	EPC	700	2005
BEACH ALBATROS Hotel I	Africa	EPC	700	2005
GRAND MAKADY Resort I	Africa	EPC	700	2004
NAKHEEL Sunrise resort	Africa	EPC	500	2009
GHANAZ Resort	Africa	EPC	500	2008
MARINA BANYIAS Resort	Africa	EPC	500	2008
	TA: Consultancy Services E: Engineering EP: Engineering and Procurement			
	EPC: Engineering, Procurement and Construction			